Total purchase amount of medicines 
during the year 2019-20 is Rs. 134797220/- (Rupees Thirteen crore fourty seven Lakh Ninty seven thousand 
two hundred and twenty only). And the total Purchase Amount of Reagaents & consumables during the year 
2019-20 is Rs 48383288 /- (rupees Four Crore Eighty three lakh eighty three thousand two hundred eighty 
eight)

STAFF

SL NO NAME DESIGNATION

1. Mr. Jayanandan A Clerk/ Cashier/ Typist

2. Mr. Dinesh Kumar. T.M Clerk/ Cashier/ Typist

3. Mr.Prasoonan.P.P Clerk/ Cashier/ Typist

4 Mrs.Sandhya.K.P Hospital Assistant

PHARMACY DIVISION
INTRODUCTION

MCC Pharmacy, due to the peculiar location of the Centre, has much significance in providing